
South Carolina
Overall Statistics for South Carolina (as of May 20, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 36-24   Home: 19-14   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 9-2   SEC: 8-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 5 Carlie Henderson  . 3 4 9 36-21 63 21 22 2 0 0 3 24  . 3 8 1 6 1 9 0  . 4 1 4 0 1 1-3 22 0 0 1.000

 2 Denver Bryant  . 2 9 1 52-49 148 22 43 12 2 2 17 65  . 4 3 9 22 1 32 0  . 3 8 6 0 2 5-6 66 93 14  . 9 1 9

26 Riley Blampied  . 2 8 6 60-60 196 38 56 13 2 6 33 91  . 4 6 4 22 2 20 1  . 3 6 0 2 2 6-9 85 4 4  . 9 5 7

 1 Aniyah Black  . 2 8 3 58-56 159 9 45 7 1 6 37 72  . 4 5 3 17 2 48 3  . 3 5 8 1 0 0-1 206 4 6  . 9 7 2

13 Zoe Laneaux  . 2 4 8 46-39 125 14 31 5 0 5 18 51  . 4 0 8 17 1 28 0  . 3 3 8 2 1 3-4 16 71 9  . 9 0 6

 4 Brooke Blankenship  . 2 4 2 59-59 120 20 29 4 0 0 11 33  . 2 7 5 26 0 28 1  . 3 6 7 4 6 2-2 72 142 11  . 9 5 1

19 Jen Cummings  . 2 3 4 56-55 137 11 32 4 2 4 22 52  . 3 8 0 27 17 26 2  . 4 1 3 3 6 0-0 403 14 1  . 9 9 8

27 Kianna Jones  . 2 3 0 60-56 165 17 38 5 2 5 19 62  . 3 7 6 17 2 32 2  . 3 0 8 1 2 1-2 37 4 0 1.000

33 Karley Shelton  . 2 0 0 50-34 105 14 21 5 0 1 14 29  . 2 7 6 9 5 15 1  . 2 9 4 0 1 5-5 51 59 2  . 9 8 2

24 Bre Warren  . 1 7 5 39-27 80 6 14 4 0 0 11 18  . 2 2 5 10 4 30 0  . 2 8 6 4 1 3-3 27 0 2  . 9 3 1

12 Marissa Gonzalez  . 1 7 1 48-23 82 10 14 5 0 0 6 19  . 2 3 2 3 1 19 0  . 2 0 7 1 1 11-11 29 0 0 1.000

 7 Giulia Desiderio  . 1 4 8 52-37 88 13 13 0 0 0 5 13  . 1 4 8 9 7 12 0  . 2 7 9 0 3 3-6 228 27 4  . 9 8 5

--------------------

 9 Reganne Bennett  . 2 6 8 23-13 41 4 11 3 0 4 12 26  . 6 3 4 3 0 12 0  . 3 1 8 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

44 Emma Sellers  . 1 8 2 38-8 11 11 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 2 7 3 0 1 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 6-8 24 24 3  . 9 4 1

15 Alana Vawter  . 1 7 2 15-12 29 1 5 1 0 1 4 9  . 3 1 0 5 4 11 2  . 3 5 9 1 0 0-0 4 47 2  . 9 6 2

18 Reagan Marchant  . 0 0 0 16-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

30 Sophia Grillo  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

21 Natalie Heath  . 0 0 0 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 8 Kyye Ricks  . 0 0 0 42-0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 8-10 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 4 2 60 1554 232 376 71 9 34 214 567  . 3 6 5 195 48 326 12  . 3 4 1 19 26 54-70 1275 542 61  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 1 3 60 1564 167 333 61 8 21 150 473  . 3 0 2 167 31 318 25  . 3 0 0 9 18 27-42 1236 392 52  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (376), Opp (349). DPs turned - Team (33), Opp (24). TPs turned - Team (1). CI - Team (1), G. Desiderio 1, Opp (1).

IBB - Team (1), J. Cummings 1, Opp (5). Picked off - A. Black 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

25 Jori Heard  1 . 8 8 7-2 31 14 2 2/4 1 85.2 54 25 23 30 67 9 0 3  . 1 8 2 2 1 0 0 9

15 Alana Vawter  2 . 0 8 17-13 41 21 12 3/3 3 188.2 163 76 56 49 107 29 5 11  . 2 2 7 6 6 0 5 3

16 Sage Mardjetko  2 . 8 5 8-9 34 17 3 1/2 3 118.0 89 54 48 67 119 18 3 6  . 2 1 0 8 19 0 4 5

--------------------

 9 Reganne Bennett  0 . 8 6 4-0 9 6 2 1/2 0 24.1 17 6 3 12 21 3 0 1  . 1 8 3 4 4 0 0 1

10 Bailey Betenbaugh  5 . 0 4 0-0 5 2 0 0/1 0 8.1 10 6 6 9 4 2 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 2 2 36-24 60 60 19 13/6 7 425.0 333 167 135 167 318 61 8 21  . 2 1 3 20 31 0 9 18

Opponents  3 . 5 5 24-36 60 60 18 10/2 8 412.0 376 232 209 195 326 71 9 34  . 2 4 2 38 48 0 19 26

PB - Team (4), G. Desiderio 3, J. Cummings 1, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (1), G. Desiderio 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - G. Desiderio

(22-35), S. Mardjetko (14-18), A. Vawter (5-13), J. Cummings (5-7), J. Heard (4-7), R. Bennett (3-3), Betenbaugh (1-1).



South Carolina
Overall Statistics for South Carolina (as of May 20, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

27 Kianna Jones 41 37 4 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Marissa Gonzalez 29 29 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Carlie Henderson 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Reganne Bennett 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

10 Bailey Betenbaugh 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

18 Reagan Marchant 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

19 Jen Cummings 418 403 14 1  . 9 9 8 20 5 2  . 7 1 4 1 0

 7 Giulia Desiderio 259 228 27 4  . 9 8 5 3 22 13  . 6 2 9 3 1

33 Karley Shelton 112 51 59 2  . 9 8 2 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Aniyah Black 216 206 4 6  . 9 7 2 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Alana Vawter 53 4 47 2  . 9 6 2 0 5 8  . 3 8 5 0 0

26 Riley Blampied 93 85 4 4  . 9 5 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Jori Heard 22 1 20 1  . 9 5 5 0 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

 4 Brooke Blankenship 225 72 142 11  . 9 5 1 24 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Emma Sellers 51 24 24 3  . 9 4 1 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 Sage Mardjetko 32 2 28 2  . 9 3 8 1 14 4  . 7 7 8 0 0

24 Bre Warren 29 27 0 2  . 9 3 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 Denver Bryant 173 66 93 14  . 9 1 9 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Zoe Laneaux 96 16 71 9  . 9 0 6 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Kyye Ricks 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Natalie Heath 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 Sophia Grillo 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1878 1275 542 61  . 9 6 8 33 27 15  . 6 4 3 4 1

Opponents 1680 1236 392 52  . 9 6 9 24 54 16  . 7 7 1 8 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   5 AB   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   5 IP   0.5 IP/Game


